TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Dexter Jorgensen		07/22/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EpiCenter, Inc.	
Street Address:	47033 Burbank Road	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2605978	WEENIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (605)334-4814

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6053340005

Email: mark@hwalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A Ekse

Address Line 1: 600 S Main Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: Sioux Falls, SOUTH DAKOTA 57104

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Mark A Ekse

 Signature:
 /Mark A Ekse/

 Date:
 01/11/2011

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0113 OF \$40.00 2605978

900181057

source=Dexter to Epicenter Weeinies Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0114

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dexter Jorgensen, an individual residing at 47033 Burbank Road, Burbank SD 57010-6702, ("Assignor") owns the mark "Weenies", Registration Number 2605978, in connection with International Class 30 (Breads, Pastries and Candy); and

WHEREAS, Epi Center, Inc., a South Dakota Corporation having its principal offices located at 47033 Burbank Road, Burbank SD 57010-6702, ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration;

Now, Therefore, for the good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, effective as of the date listed below.

Dexter Jorgensen

Dated effective as of : July 27 2010

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 27 day of July, 2010

MARK A. EKSE

NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Angust 9 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004451 FRAME: 0115

RECORDED: 01/11/2011